1Rev. 9.2.22
2 6
Q5500 Series Rim Exit ANSI Grade 1 Rim Exit Device
Performance Features:
• Q5500 UL listed for Panic Exit Hardware,
• Appicable for single door, and double door
with or without mullion
• Non-handed, trim field reversible
•  Available finishes: 630, Aluminum
Specifications:
•  Stile Requirement: 4-1/2” minimum
•  Backset 2-3/4”
•  Door Thickness: 1-3/4” standard
•  Latch Bolt: Deadlocking, with 3/4” throw
•  Handing: Non-handed with reversible trim
•  Strike: Dull black, 5/8” stop plus shim for 1/2” stop
•  Device Centerline from Finished Floor: 41”
•  Device Length:
       3’  2’6” to 3’ (762mm to 914mm) door size
   4’  3’ to 4’ (914mm to 1219mm) door size
•  Sex Bolts (SNB) optional
•  Touch Bar Projection:
       Push bar neutral—2-7/8”
   Push bar depressed—2-5/32”
•  Available Finishes: 630, Aluminum
Code Compliance:
• Q5500 meets ANSI/BHMA A156.3
Grade 1 requirements
• Q5500 UL listed for Panic Exit Hardware,
 and UL10, UBC 7-2-1997 Codes
• (A) label rating on pairs of doors up to
    4’0” x 8’0” swinging in same or opposite egress doors
• Meets requirements of the Americans with Disabilities Act
•  Meets requirements of the Buy American Act
How to order:
     Series Length Finish
 Q5500 – Rim Exit 36 – for door 2’6” to 3’ 630, AL
   48 – for door 3’ to 4’
    Example:  Q5500-36-630
1. Q5500
2. For 36” door wide
3. 630
33
Q5000 Series Exit Devices
SFIC Lever Trim
How to order:
  Trim Type Function Finish
 Q5500L SFIC Lever  02    IC-08 626 AL
  Trim for Rim Exit IC-09    14
    Example:  Q5500L-02-626
1. Q5500L
2. Dummy
3. 626
Features:
• Non-handed Grade 1 Construction
• Thru-bolted mounting
• Clutching feature on keyed functions
• Rose Diameter: 3-1/2”
• Lever length: 4-3/4”
• Door thickness: 1-3/4” to 2-3/4”
• SFIC: Accept 6 or 7 pin SFIC cores
• Door Prep: Fits and covers 161 cutout
• Backset: 2-3/4”
• Available Finish: 626
Functions:
  Trim Type ANSI Code Function
 Q5500L-08 F-08 Entrance Key locks or
   unlocks latch bolt
 Q5500L-09 F-09 Storeroom Night latch, key
   retracts latch bolt
 Q5500L-14 F-14 Passage Lever operable,
   no cylinder
 Q5500L-02 F-02 Dummy Pull when dogged
Escutcheon Lever Trim
How to order:
  Trim Type Function Finish
 Q5500E SFIC Lever  02    IC-08 626 AL
  Trim for Rim Exit IC-09    14
    Example:  Q5500E-02-626
1. Q5500E
2. Dummy
3. 626
Functions:
  Trim Type ANSI Code Function
 Q5500E-08 F-08 Entrance Key locks or
   unlocks latch bolt
 Q5500E-09 F-09 Storeroom Night latch, key
   retracts latch bolt
 Q5500E-14 F-14 Passage Lever operable,
   no cylinder
 Q5500E-02 F-02 Dummy Pull when dogged
Features:
• Non-handed Grade 1 Construction
• Thru-bolted mounting
• Clutching feature on keyed functions
• Escutcheon dimensions: 2-5/16” (W) X 8-1/2” (L)
• Lever length: 4-3/4”
• Door thickness: 1-3/4”
• SFIC: Accept 6 or 7 pin SFIC cores
• Door Prep: Fits and covers 161 cutout
• Backset: 2-3/4”
• Available Finish: 626
4
10005 Cumberland Pointe Blvd.
Noblesville, Indiana 46060
317.806.1180  •  F: 317.578.2901